WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION

Organization: 100 Mile House & District Historical Society (108 Mile Heritage Site) Address: P.O Box 225, 4690 Telqua Drive, 108 Mile Ranch, BC VOK 2Z0 Representative: Marianne Lawrence, Vendor Coordinator Date and Time of Event: September 28, 2024 – from 10:00 am to 2:00 pm. Description of Activity: Craft Market -Sales of locally produced goods, including but not limited to food products, arts and crafts. Also included will be small businesses selling their products. hereby waive the 100 Mile House & District Historical Society, Its officers and employees from the liability of injury, loss or damage to personal property associated with the activities participated in this event. I also waive the 100 Mile House & District Historical Society, its officers and employees from liability of loss or damage to personal property if being stored at the facility between early set up and market time. In addition I release the 100 Mile House & District Historical Society from any claim whatsoever arising from my participation in the Summer Market. I acknowledge and understand the waiver described. Waiver is made to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law. I acknowledge I have signed this document under my free will. VENDOR'S NAME _____ VENDOR'S SIGNATURE_____ FOR PARTICIPANTS UNDER 19 YEARS OF AGE PARENT/GUARDIAN'S NAME_____ PARENT/GUARDIAN'S SIGNATURE DATE_____ Children under 16 years of age must be accompanied by a parent/guardian for their full time at the

market. Children 16 through 18 years of age will be governed by the above noted Waiver.